



Beth Englezos Interim Chief Executive Officer Meals on Wheels of Mercer County 609-695-3483 ceo@mealsonwheelsmercer.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## MEALS ON WHEELS OF MERCER COUNTY APPOINTS NEW CEO

## [Ewing, New Jersey] (October 3, 2023)



The Board of Trustees of Meals on Wheels of Mercer County (MOWMC) is thrilled to announce the appointment of Amy Flynn as its new Chief Executive Officer, effective November 13. In making the announcement, Board Chair Brandon Gaines stated: "Amy is an accomplished and visionary leader who brings over 15 years of executive leadership and significant fund development experience to MOWMC. With a proven track record of driving growth and innovation, Amy is well-positioned to help expand our important work of providing nutritious meals and easing social

isolation to our homebound participants in Mercer County."

In our conversations with Ms. Flynn, it became clear that she has a heart for seniors, which has been a thread throughout her professional career. Her most recent position was as Executive Director of Modcon Living, a nonprofit dedicated to helping vulnerable homeowners stay warm, safe and dry in their homes through a no cost home repair program and tool-lending library. Her career also includes significant, demonstrated experience with fund development, including as Director of Major Gifts for Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles where she was responsible for leadership gifts while overseeing the direct mail and annual giving programs.

In accepting the position, Ms. Flynn stated: "I am honored to be invited by the MOWMC family to serve as its next CEO. I cannot wait to begin this important partnership with such a dedicated and mission-focused board, staff and volunteer community. I look forward to working alongside our community partners and funders in support of those who need us today and in the future. I am excited to get to know each and every one of you as we begin this journey together. Thank you for the invitation to be a part of this important mission."

For 50 years, MOWMC has been a valued and dependable source of meals to homebound members of our community and yet our mission is about more than delivering food. Nutritional needs, dietary concerns, and social interaction are all part of the Meals on Wheels circle of support. With assistance from an amazing corps of over 350 volunteers, MOWMC staff oversaw the delivery of 96,379 meals to 534 Mercer County participants in fiscal year 2023. For more information about MOWMC programming or how to volunteer, please contact Interim CEO Beth Englezos at benglezos@mealsonwheelsmercer.org.

## About Meals on Wheels of Mercer County:

Meals on Wheels of Mercer County (MOWMC), founded in 1973, is a comprehensive nutrition program committed to providing nutritious meals and related services, while easing the social isolation of our homebound participants. The goal of our services is to assist participants, who wish to remain in their homes, maintain independence, dignity, health, and well-being.

